MANCHESTER COMMUNITY
COLLEGE

Nursing Student
Achievement of Program
Outcomes

Performance on Licensure Exam: NCLEX-RN Pass Rates

(First Time Test Takers)

Graduating Class

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

MCC Pass Rate:

98.28%

96.36%

96.67%

97.83%

85.19%

100%

98.1%

New Hampshire Pass Rate:

87.02%

90.31%

90.85%

96.71%

88.82%

95.91%

95.57%

National Pass Rate:

84.51%

84.56%

87.12%

88.29%

79.9%

88.56%

91.16%

Job Placement Rates

(Employed within 6 to 9 months post graduation)

Based on Survey Responses

Graduating Class % Survey Response Rate % Employed
2024 100% 100%
2023 100% 100%
2022 100% 98.15%
2021 100% 100%
2020 98% 94.9%
2019 100% 100%
2018 100% 96.55%
2017 100% 100%

Program Completion

Within 100% of Program Stated Length Time

Time Frame Completion %
(Fall-Spring)
2022-2024 65.2%
2021-2023 76.56%
2020-2022 68.85%
2019-2021 70.31%
2018-2020 72.46%




