

## MANCHESTER COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Nursing Student Achievement of Program Outcomes



## Performance on Licensure Exam: NCLEX-RN Pass Rates

(First Time Test Takers)

Graduating Class	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
MCC Pass Rate:	98.28%	96.36%	96.67%	97.83%	85.19%	100%	98.1%
New Hampshire Pass Rate:	87.02%	90.31%	90.85%	96.71%	88.82%	95.91%	95.57%
National Pass Rate:	84.51%	84.56%	87.12%	88.29%	79.9%	88.56%	91.16%

## **Job Placement Rates**

(Employed within 6 to 9 months post graduation) Based on Survey Responses

Graduating Class	% Survey Response Rate	% Employed
2024	100%	100%
2023	100%	100%
2022	100%	98.15%
2021	100%	100%
2020	98%	94.9%
2019	100%	100%
2018	100%	96.55%
2017	100%	100%

## **Program Completion**

Within 100% of Program Stated Length Time

Time Frame (Fall-Spring)	Completion %		
2022-2024	65.2%		
2021-2023	76.56%		
2020-2022	68.85%		
2019-2021	70.31%		
2018-2020	72.46%		